
Appendix A

2022/23 % 2022/23 Vat 2022/23 Vat Date of Discounted 

Gross inc Gross included Net Rate Fee Rates/Off Peak

Fees 2.0% Fees in fee Fee Increase (where

£ £ applicable)

CEMETERIES

Interment Fees

Under 1 year no charge no charge

Over 1 year - 17 years 323.00                              -           323.00       -          323.00        zero 1-Apr-22

18 years and over 1,237.00                           -           1,237.00    -          1,237.00     zero 1-Apr-22

Where Casket is used 1,437.00                           -           1,437.00    -          1,437.00     zero 1-Apr-22

Where Vault is used 1,437.00                           -           1,437.00    -          1,437.00     zero 1-Apr-22

Interment after appointed time 209.00                              -           209.00       -          209.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Interment of cremated remains 250.00                              -           250.00       -          250.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Interment Fees - Public Grave

Over 1 year - 17 years 203.00                              -           203.00       -          203.00        zero 1-Apr-22

18 years and over 415.00                              -           415.00       -          415.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Service in Cemetery Chapel 154.00                              -           154.00       -          154.00        zero 1-Apr-22

NHS Charge (pre-term) 74.00                                -           74.00         -          74.00          zero 1-Apr-22

Removal & Replacement

Headstones (remove and re-fix to National Association of Memorial

Masons standards) 192.00                              -           192.00       -          192.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Sidestones 158.00                              -           158.00       -          158.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Chippings 96.00                                -           96.00         -          96.00          zero 1-Apr-22

Right to Erect Memorials

Headstone (900mm maximum)(including first inscription) 195.00                              -           195.00       32.50      162.50        20.00     1-Apr-22

Wooden Cross 51.00                                -           51.00         8.50        42.50          20.00     1-Apr-22

Vase without inscription and under 300 mm FOC -           FOC FOC

Otherwise 97.00                                -           97.00         16.17      80.83          20.00     1-Apr-22

Inscription (each) 51.00                                -           51.00         8.50        42.50          20.00     1-Apr-22

Construction

Vault - Single Space/Depth 2,439.00                           -           2,439.00    -          2,439.00     zero 1-Apr-22

Vault - Double Space At Cost At Cost -          At Cost zero

is this contruction (Vatable) or right to conttract (Non Vatable)

BURNLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL INCOME TARIFF FROM 1ST APRIL 2022

COMMUNITY SERVICES

GREEN SPACES & AMENITIES
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BURNLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL INCOME TARIFF FROM 1ST APRIL 2022

Exclusive Right of Burial

Burnley

Row 1 - 4 1,120.00                           -           1,120.00    -          1,120.00     zero 1-Apr-22

Lawn Section 1,377.00                           -           1,377.00    -          1,377.00     zero 1-Apr-22

Half Grave (for burial of ashes only) 444.00                              -           444.00       -          444.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Any other row 1,120.00                           -           1,120.00    -          1,120.00     zero 1-Apr-22

Additional charge for Vault 703.00                              -           703.00       -          703.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Purchase of above by Non-Resident of  Burnley Borough

Miscellaneous

Search of Register FOC FOC FOC

Padiham Garden of Remembrance

Use of Memorial Stone 128.00                              -           128.00       -          128.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Use of Niche for one person 236.00                              -           236.00       -          236.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Additional remains in Niche 149.00                              -           149.00       -          149.00        zero 1-Apr-22

CREMATORIUM

Cremation

Under 1 year no charge no charge

Over 1 year - 17 years 219.00                              -           219.00       -          219.00        zero 1-Apr-22

18 years and over 764.00                              -           764.00       -          764.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Direct Cremation (before 9.30am, no chapel service) 408.00                              -           408.00       -          408.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Medical Referee 18.00                                -           18.00         -          18.00          zero 1-Apr-22

Additional fee for Saturday & 12.30 additional time 211.00                              -           211.00       -          211.00        zero 1-Apr-22

NHS Charge (pre-term) 36.00                                -           36.00         -          36.00          zero 1-Apr-22

Entries in Book of Remembrance

2 line 111.00                              -           111.00       18.50      92.50          20.00     1-Apr-22

5 line 173.00                              -           173.00       28.83      144.17        20.00     1-Apr-22

8 line 255.00                              -           255.00       42.50      212.50        20.00     1-Apr-22

5 line with flower emblem 239.00                              -           239.00       39.83      199.17        20.00     1-Apr-22

5 line with Badge 266.00                              -           266.00       44.33      221.67        20.00     1-Apr-22

6 line with Coat of Arms 341.00                              -           341.00       56.83      284.17        20.00     1-Apr-22

Remembrance Cards

With 2 line inscription 69.00                                -           69.00         11.50      57.50          20.00     1-Apr-22

With 5 line inscription 81.00                                -           81.00         13.50      67.50          20.00     1-Apr-22

With 8 line inscription 110.00                              -           110.00       18.33      91.67          20.00     1-Apr-22

Additional 2 line inscription 41.00                                -           41.00         6.83        34.17          20.00     1-Apr-22

Additional 5 line inscription 54.00                                -           54.00         9.00        45.00          20.00     1-Apr-22

Additional 8 line inscription 63.00                                -           63.00         10.50      52.50          20.00     1-Apr-22

Additional cost for flower emblem (only with 5 or 8 line entry) 69.00                                -           69.00         11.50      57.50          20.00     1-Apr-22

Retaining of Ashes

After 1 month (per month) 72.00                                -           72.00         -          72.00          zero 1-Apr-22

Scattering of Ashes

Cremation not at Burnley 72.00                                -           72.00         -          72.00          zero 1-Apr-22

Memorial Wall

Lakeland stone plaque 552.00                              -           552.00       92.00      460.00        20.00     1-Apr-22

(plus lettering per letter - existing walls only, new walls subject to 3.00                                  -           3.00           0.50        2.50            20.00     1-Apr-22
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Gross inc Gross included Net Rate Fee Rates/Off Peak
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BURNLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL INCOME TARIFF FROM 1ST APRIL 2022

new price list)

Additional inscription admin charge (plus lettering) 42.00                                -           42.00         7.00        35.00          20.00     1-Apr-22

Emblem 40.00                                -           40.00         6.67        33.33          20.00     1-Apr-22

Renewal of lease at end of agreement per 5 years 75.00                                -           75.00         12.50      62.50          20.00     1-Apr-22

Tree of Remembrance

Engraved Remembrance Leaf 60.00                                -           60.00         10.00      50.00          20.00     1-Apr-22

Ash Plots

Exclusive right of burial (40 years) 444.00                              -           444.00       74.00      370.00        20.00     1-Apr-22

Interment fee 250.00                              -           250.00       41.67      208.33        20.00     1-Apr-22

Right to erect memorial 281.00                              -           281.00       46.83      234.17        20.00     1-Apr-22

Foundation 25.00                                -           25.00         4.17        20.83          20.00     1-Apr-22

Events - Towneley Park

Local Organisations 177.30                              2.00 180.80       30.13      150.67        20.00     1-Apr-22

Non Resident Organisation - per event 452.05                              2.00 461.10       76.85      384.25        20.00     1-Apr-22

Funfair Events POA POA

Towneley Park

Cricket 58.20                                2.00 59.35         9.89        49.46          20.00     1-Apr-22

PARKS - OUTDOOR SPORTS ACTIVITIES & EVENTS
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BURNLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL INCOME TARIFF FROM 1ST APRIL 2022

Football pitches (from 1st August each year)

Grade A - (changing, showers & attendant)

Prairie, Fennyfold, Towneley 58.20                                2.00 59.35         9.89        49.46          20.00     1-Apr-22

Grade B (pitch only)

Queens Park, Worsthorne, Stoneyholme, Hapton 40.85                                2.00 41.65         6.94        34.71          20.00     1-Apr-22

Barden Central Arena

Burnley United A F C per season n/a

Junior Football

Hire of Junior pitch 12.65                                2.00 12.90         2.15        10.75          20.00     1-Apr-22

Use of changing accommodation only 12.65                                2.00 12.90         2.15        10.75          20.00     1-Apr-22

ALLOTMENTS

Allotment Rent per m² 0.30                                  2.00 0.31           -          0.31            zero 1-Apr-22

Concessionary Rental (50%) 0.14                                  2.00 0.14           -          0.14            zero 1-Apr-22

Water 15.50                                2.00 15.80         -          15.80          zero 1-Apr-22

Admin fee for setting up of new tenancy agreements 12.60                                2.00 12.85         2.14        10.71          20.00     1-Apr-22

Note : Allotments users require 3 months notice of any price increases.

TOWNELEY

Car Parking - Pay & Display

Riverside - per day 1.50                                  -           1.50           0.25        1.25            20.00     1-Apr-22

Towneley Hall - per hour 0.80                                  -           0.80           0.13        0.67            20.00     1-Apr-22

9 Hole Golf - per day 1.50                                  -           1.50           0.25        1.25            20.00     1-Apr-22

Causeway End / Golf Course - per day 2.00                                  -           2.00           0.33        1.67            20.00     1-Apr-22

Barwise per day 1.50                                  -           1.50           0.25        1.25            20.00     1-Apr-22

Woodgroove - per day 1.50                                  -           1.50           0.25        1.25            20.00     1-Apr-22

not charged in lieu of cleaning and management
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BURNLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL INCOME TARIFF FROM 1ST APRIL 2022

Car Parking - Contracts (per annum)

Towneley Hall 61.00                                -           61.00         10.17      50.83          20.00     1-Apr-22

Riverside 40.00                                -           40.00         6.67        33.33          20.00     1-Apr-22

Barwise 40.00                                -           40.00         6.67        33.33          20.00     1-Apr-22

Woodgrove 61.00                                -           61.00         10.17      50.83          20.00     1-Apr-22

TOWNELEY HALL

Guided Tours

Local Links Subscription Scheme for Schools - per annum 229.30                              2.00 233.90       38.98      194.92        20.00     1-Apr-22

Daytime - per person 8.35                                  2.00 8.50           1.42        7.08            20.00     1-Apr-22

Evening - per person 12.55                                2.00 12.80         2.13        10.67          20.00     1-Apr-22

School Groups per person - half day 2.60                                  2.00 2.65           0.44        2.21            20.00     1-Apr-22

School Groups per person - full day 5.25                                  2.00 5.35           0.89        4.46            20.00     1-Apr-22

Use of Hall

Commercial Photography 314.00                              2.00 320.00       53.33      266.67        20.00     1-Apr-22

Filming Fees 1,046.00                           2.00 1,067.00    177.83    889.17        20.00     1-Apr-22

Great Hall (by negotiation) fees start from 627.00                              2.00 640.00       106.67    533.33        20.00     1-Apr-22 *

                                                           up to 1,046.00                           2.00 1,067.00    177.83    889.17        20.00     1-Apr-22 *

Regency Rooms Daytime Events (by negotiation) fees start from 627.00                              2.00 640.00       106.67    533.33        20.00     1-Apr-22 *

                                                                                                up to 1,046.00                           2.00 1,067.00    177.83    889.17        20.00     1-Apr-22 *

Regency Rooms Evening Events (by negotiation) fees start from 627.00                              2.00 640.00       106.67    533.33        20.00     1-Apr-22 *

                                                                                                up to 1,046.00                           2.00 1,067.00    177.83    889.17        20.00     1-Apr-22 *

Lecture Theatre (by negotiation) fees start from 105.00                              2.00 107.00       17.83      89.17          20.00     1-Apr-22

                                                                    up to 314.00                              2.00 320.00       53.33      266.67        20.00     1-Apr-22

Great Hall & both Regency Rooms (by negotiation) fees start from 523.00                              2.00 533.00       88.83      444.17        20.00     1-Apr-22 *

                                                                                                  up to 3,659.00                           2.00 3,732.00    622.00    3,110.00     20.00     1-Apr-22 *

* 50% discount for Charities
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2022/23 % 2022/23 Vat 2022/23 Vat Date of Discounted 
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BURNLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL INCOME TARIFF FROM 1ST APRIL 2022

Conferences & Meetings

Lecture Theatre Room Hire - fees start from 104.55                              2.00 106.65       17.78      88.87          20.00     1-Apr-22 *

                                                               up to 313.65                              2.00 319.90       53.32      266.58        20.00     1-Apr-22 *

Tea & Coffee per person per serving 1.05                                  2.00 1.05           0.18        0.87            20.00     1-Apr-22

* 50% discount for Charities

Wedding Charges

Regency Rooms - ceremony only fees start from 366.00                              2.00 373.00       62.17      310.83        20.00     1-Apr-22

                                                                      up to 1,568.00                           2.00 1,599.00    266.50    1,332.50     20.00     1-Apr-22

Great Hall & Regency Rooms ceremony & afternoon reception up to 7pm

                                                                               fees start from 523.00                              2.00 533.00       88.83      444.17        20.00     1-Apr-22

                                                                               up to 3,659.00                           2.00 3,732.00    622.00    3,110.00     20.00     1-Apr-22

Photography - grounds/formal gardens 63.00                                2.00 64.00         10.67      53.33          20.00     1-Apr-22

Photography - grounds/formal gardens & inside 105.00                              2.00 107.00       17.83      89.17          20.00     1-Apr-22

Entrance Fees

Adult - 12 month pass 5.00                                  -           5.00           0.83        4.17            20.00     1-Apr-22 *

50% reduction on wedding & event days due to rooms being closed

* Free admission for children and students

THOMPSON PARK

Car Parking - Pay & Display

Thompson Park - per day 2.00                                    -  2.00           0.33        1.67            20.00     1-Apr-22
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BURNLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL INCOME TARIFF FROM 1ST APRIL 2022

CAR PARKING CHARGES

The current strategy is to increase car parking charges every two years.

Short Stay Car Parks

Elizabeth St / Grimshaw St / Standish St / Parker Lane / 

William Thompson / Orchard Bridge / Cow Lane 1 & 2 / Pioneer 1 /

Sutcliffe St / Thomas St

0-1 hour 1.00                                  -           1.00           0.17        0.83            20.00     1-Apr-22

1-2 hours 1.60                                  -           1.60           0.27        1.33            20.00     1-Apr-22

2-3 hours                   Monday -  Saturday 2.10                                  -           2.10           0.35        1.75            20.00     1-Apr-22

3 Hours plus 5.60                                  -           5.60           0.93        4.67            20.00     1-Apr-22

Sundays & Bank Holidays Free Free

Disabled pass holders - up to 3 hrs Free Free

Disabled pass holders - over 3 hrs - charges apply as above

Victoria

0-1 hour 1.00                                  -           1.00           0.17        0.83            20.00     1-Apr-22

1-2 hours 1.60                                  -           1.60           0.27        1.33            20.00     1-Apr-22

2-3 hours                    Saturday only 2.10                                  -           2.10           0.35        1.75            20.00     1-Apr-22

3 Hours plus 5.60                                  -           5.60           0.93        4.67            20.00     1-Apr-22

Disabled pass holders - up to 3 hrs Free Free

Disabled pass holders - over 3 hrs - charges apply as above

Pioneer 2 / King St

0-1 hour 1.00                                  -           1.00           0.17        0.83            20.00     1-Apr-22

1-2 hours 1.60                                  -           1.60           0.27        1.33            20.00     1-Apr-22

2-3 hours                    Monday - Saturday 2.10                                  -           2.10           0.35        1.75            20.00     1-Apr-22

3 Hours plus 3.80                                  -           3.80           0.63        3.17            20.00     1-Apr-22

STREETSCENE
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Fees 2.0% Fees in fee Fee Increase (where

£ £ applicable)

BURNLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL INCOME TARIFF FROM 1ST APRIL 2022

Disabled pass holders - up to 3 hrs Free Free

Disabled pass holders - over 3 hrs - charges apply as above

Charter Walk Surface Car Park

0-1 hour 1.00                                  -           1.00           0.17        0.83            20.00     n/a

1-2 hours 1.50                                  -           1.50           0.25        1.25            20.00     n/a

2-3 hours                    Monday - Saturday 2.00                                  -           2.00           0.33        1.67            20.00     n/a

3-4 hours 2.50                                  -           2.50           0.42        2.08            20.00     n/a

Daily Charge 8.00                                  -           8.00           1.33        6.67            21.00     n/a

0-2 hours                   Sunday 

Over 2 hours

Millenium Multi-Storey Car Park

0-1 hour 1.00                                  -           1.00           0.17        0.83            20.00     n/a

1-2 hours 1.50                                  -           1.50           0.25        1.25            20.00     n/a

2-3 hours                    Monday - Saturday 2.00                                  -           2.00           0.33        1.67            20.00     n/a

3-4 hours 2.50                                  -           2.50           0.42        2.08            20.00     n/a

Daily Charge 3.00                                  -           3.00           0.50        2.50            21.00     n/a

Long Stay Car Parks

Finsley Gate 2 / Centenary Way

Monday - Saturday per visit 3.80                                  -           3.80           0.63        3.17            20.00     1-Apr-22

Sundays & Bank Holidays Free Free

Disabled pass holders - up to 3 hrs Free Free

Disabled pass holders - over 3 hrs - charges apply as above

Contracts

Finsley Gate 1, 2 & 3 / King St / Bank Parade / Pioneer 2 / Centenary Way

William Thompson / Royle Road

per quarter Monday to Friday (inclusive) 185.70                              -           185.70       30.95      154.75        20.00     1-Apr-22

per quarter Monday to Saturday (inclusive) 222.90                              -           222.90       37.15      185.75        20.00     1-Apr-22

Millenium Multi-Storey Car Park

per Calendar Month Monday to Saturday 40.00                                -           40.00         6.67        33.33          20.00     n/a

Other Contracts Charges

Staff Car Parking Charges - Operational 297.90                              -           297.90       49.65      248.25        20.00     1-Apr-22

Staff Car Parking Charges - Non-Operational 342.30                              -           342.30       57.05      285.25        20.00     1-Apr-22

Part Time Employees / Members Car Parking Charges pro rata pro rata

PEST CONTROL & WASTE

Pest Control *

Flea & Bed Bug Sprays 56.20                                2.00 57.30         9.55        47.75          20.00     1-Apr-22

Wasps Nests 56.20                                2.00 57.30         9.55        47.75          20.00     1-Apr-22

Commercial 62.75                                2.00 64.00         10.67      53.33          20.00     1-Apr-22

* Charges start from

Waste & Recycling Collection Containers

Replacement per residual waste and recyling wheeled bin 31.30                                2.00 31.90         -          31.90          zero 1-Apr-22

Residual waste and recycling wheeled bin at new build properties 31.30                                2.00 31.90         -          31.90          zero 1-Apr-22

Recycling Box & Lid FOC FOC

White Sacks FOC FOC

‘Free after 3pm’ will be introduced to Council operated pay and display car parks in Burnley Town Centre from the 12th April 2021 for an initial 3 month period. Under ‘Free after 3pm’ there will 

be free parking available in these car parks from 3pm every day.
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BURNLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL INCOME TARIFF FROM 1ST APRIL 2022

First green waste wheeled bin FOC FOC

Additional green waste wheeled bin 31.30                                2.00 31.90         -          31.90          zero 1-Apr-22

Provision of 1100L container for new build apartments/flats 425.70                              2.00 434.20       72.37      361.83        20.00     1-Apr-22

Annual charge for Green Waste Collection* 35.00                                  -  35.00         -          35.00          zero 1-Apr-22

Bulky & White Goods  (One collection covers one white good or up to four
bulky items)

Charge per collection 13.80                                -           13.80         -          13.80          zero n/a

Back Yard Clearances

Back Yard Clearances
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BURNLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL INCOME TARIFF FROM 1ST APRIL 2022

Fixed Penalty Notices

Littering 80.00                                -           80.00         -          80.00          zero 1-Apr-22

Side Waste / Waste Receptables / Failing to Manage Waste - Higher 200.00                              -           200.00       -          200.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Side Waste / Waste Receptables / Failing to Manage Waste - Lower 100.00                              -           100.00       -          100.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Graffiti / Fly Posting 100.00                              -           100.00       -          100.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Fly Tipping - Higher 400.00                              -           400.00       -          400.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Fly Tipping - Lower 150.00                              -           150.00       -          150.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Public Space Protection Order (PSPO) 100.00                              -           100.00       -          100.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Failure to produce a Waste Carriers License 300.00                              -           300.00       -          300.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Commercial Waste 300.00                              -           300.00       -          300.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Dog Fouling 100.00                              -           100.00       -          100.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Abandoned Vehicles 200.00                              -           200.00       - 200.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Car Parking - Lower 51.00                                -           51.00         -          51.00          zero 1-Apr-22 *

Car Parking - Higher 71.00                                -           71.00         -          71.00          zero 1-Apr-22 *

* 50% discount if paid within 14 days
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2022/23 % 2022/23 Vat 2022/23 Vat Date of Discounted 

Gross inc Gross included Net Rate Fee Rates/Off Peak
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BURNLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL INCOME TARIFF FROM 1ST APRIL 2022

Covid-19 Fixed Penalty Notices

Business restriction offence - first fixed penalty notice issued 1,000.00                           -           1,000.00    -          1,000.00     zero 1-Apr-22

Business restriction offence - second fixed penalty notice issued 2,000.00                           -           2,000.00    -          2,000.00     zero 1-Apr-22

Business restriction offence - third fixed penalty notice issued 4,000.00                           -           4,000.00    -          4,000.00     zero 1-Apr-22

Business restriction offence - fourth fixed penalty notice issued 10,000.00                         -           10,000.00  -          10,000.00   zero 1-Apr-22

Default Works - Property repair works

Full Cost plus charge for staff time & administration n/a

Chargeable Commercial Waste*

Annual Contract

Container Costs 253.40                              2.00 258.50       -          258.50        zero 1-Apr-22

General Waste Sack -  Roll 25 Sacks 53.80                                2.00 54.90         -          54.90          zero 1-Apr-22

240L bin - per bin lift 5.60                                  2.00 5.70           -          5.70            zero 1-Apr-22

360L bin - per bin lift 8.40                                  2.00 8.60           -          8.60            zero 1-Apr-22

660L bin - per bin lift 11.40                                2.00 11.60         -          11.60          zero 1-Apr-22

1100L bin - per bin lift 17.90                                2.00 18.30         -          18.30          zero 1-Apr-22

Recycling Annual Contract - Weekly Collections 240.00                                -  240.00       -          240.00        zero 1-Apr-22

* Charges start from

STREET RENAMING & NUMBERING

Change of a house name / number 52.00                                2.00 53.00         -          53.00          zero 1-Apr-22

Change of a building name 105.00                              2.00 107.00       -          107.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Change of a street name 209.00                              2.00 213.00       -          213.00        zero 1-Apr-22

- plus charge per property for a change of street name 21.00                                2.00 21.00         -          21.00          zero 1-Apr-22

LICENSING rounded to nearest £1

Other Licensing

Boarding New - 1 year (New 2018 Animal Welfare Regulation) 195.00                              2.00 199.00       -          199.00        zero 1-Apr-22

2 year 260.00                              2.00 265.00       -          265.00        zero 1-Apr-22

3 year 293.00                              2.00 299.00       -          299.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Boarding Renew - 1 year (New 2018 Animal Welfare Regulation) 191.00                              2.00 195.00       -          195.00        zero 1-Apr-22

2 year 257.00                              2.00 262.00       -          262.00        zero 1-Apr-22

3 year 290.00                              2.00 296.00       -          296.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Home Boarder New - 1 year (New 2018 Animal Welfare Regulation) 163.00                              2.00 166.00       -          166.00        zero 1-Apr-22

2 year 220.00                              2.00 224.00       -          224.00        zero 1-Apr-22

3 year 249.00                              2.00 254.00       -          254.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Home Boarder Renew - 1 year (New 2018 Animal Welfare Regulation) 159.00                              2.00 162.00       -          162.00        zero 1-Apr-22

2 year 216.00                              2.00 220.00       -          220.00        zero 1-Apr-22

3 year 245.00                              2.00 250.00       -          250.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Dog Creche New - 1 year (New 2018 Animal Welfare Regulation) 193.00                              2.00 197.00       -          197.00        zero 1-Apr-22

2 year 258.00                              2.00 263.00       -          263.00        zero 1-Apr-22

3 year 291.00                              2.00 297.00       -          297.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Dog Creche Renew - 1 year (New 2018 Animal Welfare Regulation) 190.00                              2.00 194.00       -          194.00        zero 1-Apr-22

2 year 255.00                              2.00 260.00       -          260.00        zero 1-Apr-22

3 year 288.00                              2.00 294.00       -          294.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Officer time now accounted for instead
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2022/23 % 2022/23 Vat 2022/23 Vat Date of Discounted 

Gross inc Gross included Net Rate Fee Rates/Off Peak
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BURNLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL INCOME TARIFF FROM 1ST APRIL 2022

Dog Breeder New** - 1 year (New 2018 Animal Welfare Regulation) 152.00                              2.00 155.00       -          155.00        zero 1-Apr-22

2 year 210.00                              2.00 214.00       -          214.00        zero 1-Apr-22

3 year 239.00                              2.00 244.00       -          244.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Dog Breeder Renew - 1 year (New 2018 Animal Welfare Regulation) 189.00                              2.00 193.00       -          193.00        zero 1-Apr-22

2 year 247.00                              2.00 252.00       -          252.00        zero 1-Apr-22

3 year 276.00                              2.00 282.00       -          282.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Pet Selling New - 1 year (New 2018 Animal Welfare Regulation) 183.00                              2.00 187.00       -          187.00        zero 1-Apr-22

2 year 246.00                              2.00 251.00       -          251.00        zero 1-Apr-22

3 year 278.00                              2.00 284.00       -          284.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Pet Selling Renew - 1 year (New 2018 Animal Welfare Regulation) 179.00                              2.00 183.00       -          183.00        zero 1-Apr-22

2 year 243.00                              2.00 248.00       -          248.00        zero 1-Apr-22

3 year 274.00                              2.00 279.00       -          279.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Hiring Horses New** - 1 year (New 2018 Animal Welfare Regulation) 100.00                              2.00 102.00       -          102.00        zero 1-Apr-22

2 year 171.00                              2.00 174.00       -          174.00        zero 1-Apr-22

3 year 206.00                              2.00 210.00       -          210.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Hiring Horses Renew** - 1 year (New 2018 Animal Welfare Regulation) 100.00                              2.00 102.00       -          102.00        zero 1-Apr-22

2 year 171.00                              2.00 174.00       -          174.00        zero 1-Apr-22

3 year 206.00                              2.00 210.00       -          210.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Train/exhibit animal - 3 year (New 2018 Animal Welfare Regulation) 158.00                              2.00 161.00       -          161.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Zoo** - 6 year 485.00                              2.00 495.00       -          495.00        zero 1-Apr-22

4 year 438.00                              2.00 447.00       -          447.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Dangerous Wild Animals**- 2 year (New 2018 Animal Welfare Regulation) 175.00                              2.00 179.00       -          179.00        zero 1-Apr-22

** plus vets inspection fee

Skin Piercing/Cosmetic Treatment Establishment 145.65                              2.00 148.55       -          148.55        zero 1-Apr-22

Skin Piercers Personal Registration 47.95                                2.00 48.90         -          48.90          zero 1-Apr-22

Personal Registration - Special Cosmetic Treatments (once adopted) 47.95                                2.00 48.90         -          48.90          zero 1-Apr-22

Second hand goods dealer 79.95                                2.00 81.55         -          81.55          zero 1-Apr-22

Health Certificate 45.55                                2.00 46.45         -          46.45          zero 1-Apr-22

Request to show unclassified films 505.25                              2.00 515.35       -          515.35        zero 1-Apr-22

Sex Shop 2,347.65                           2.00 2,394.60    -          2,394.60     zero 1-Apr-22

New Sexual Entertainment Venue Licence 6,243.15                           2.00 6,368.00    -          6,368.00     zero 1-Apr-22

Renewal of a Sexual Entertainment Venue Licence 3,001.50                           2.00 3,061.55    -          3,061.55     zero 1-Apr-22

Transfer of a Sexual Entertainment Venue Licence 720.30                              2.00 734.70       -          734.70        zero 1-Apr-22

Variation of a Sexual Entertainment Venue Licence 480.25                              2.00 489.85       -          489.85        zero 1-Apr-22

Grant of Scrap Metal Dealers Site Licence (3 years) 365.70                              2.00 373.00       -          373.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Renewal of Scrap Metal Dealers Site Licence (3 years) 365.70                              2.00 373.00       -          373.00        zero 1-Apr-22

Variation of  Scrap Metal Dealers Site Licence 159.95                              2.00 163.15       -          163.15        zero 1-Apr-22

New Scrap Metal Collectors Licence (3 years) 211.40                              2.00 215.65       -          215.65        zero 1-Apr-22

Renewal of Scrap Metal Collectors Licence (3years) 211.40                              2.00 215.65       -          215.65        zero 1-Apr-22
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Gross inc Gross included Net Rate Fee Rates/Off Peak

Fees 2.0% Fees in fee Fee Increase (where
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BURNLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL INCOME TARIFF FROM 1ST APRIL 2022

Variation of Scrap Metal Collectors Licence 159.95                              2.00 163.15       -          163.15        zero 1-Apr-22

Street Trading Consents

12 Months 834.55                              2.00 851.25       -          851.25        zero 1-Apr-22

6 Months 441.70                              2.00 450.55       -          450.55        zero 1-Apr-22

3 Months 257.75                              2.00 262.90       -          262.90        zero 1-Apr-22

1 Month 134.90                              2.00 137.60       -          137.60        zero 1-Apr-22

Special Event Consents (permitting up to 6 days trading per calendar month)

12 Months 231.05                              2.00 235.65       -          235.65        zero 1-Apr-22

6 Months 152.60                              2.00 155.65       -          155.65        zero 1-Apr-22

3 Months 112.90                              2.00 115.15       -          115.15        zero 1-Apr-22

1 Month 86.75                                2.00 88.50         -          88.50          zero 1-Apr-22

Taxi Licensing (Note: Test fee income is collected by testing station & is

therefore not included in the tariff)

Fees for 2022 are to be considered by Licensing Committee at their meeting in November 2021

Private Hire Vehicle Licence 70.00                                  -  exempt

Hackney Carriage Licence 117.00                                -  exempt

Annual Private Hire Driver Licence 71.00                                  -  exempt

3 Year Private Hire Driver Licence 146.00                                -  exempt

Annual Hackney Carriage Driver Licence 144.00                                -  exempt

3 Year Hackney Carriage Driver Licence 366.00                                -  exempt

Dual Driver Licence Discount 45.00                                  -  exempt

New Driver - Additional Fee Knowledge Test 42.00                                  -  exempt

Annual PH Operator - single vehicle at private address 213.00                                -  exempt

5 Year PH Operator - single vehicle at private address 1,010.00                             -  exempt

Annual PH Operator  447.00                                -  exempt

5 Year PH Operator  2,156.00                             -  exempt

Replacement vehicle plate 21.75                                2.00 22.20         -          22.20          exempt 1-Apr-22

Replacement Plate Platform 6.45                                  2.00 6.60           -          6.60            exempt 1-Apr-22

Window stickers 8.15                                  2.00 8.30           -          8.30            exempt 1-Apr-22

Hackney roundel/Private Hire Door Signs 9.25                                  2.00 9.45           -          9.45            exempt 1-Apr-22

Lanyard 4.60                                  2.00 4.70           -          4.70            exempt 1-Apr-22

Badge holder 3.35                                  2.00 3.40           -          3.40            exempt 1-Apr-22

Replacement badge 13.05                                2.00 13.30         -          13.30          exempt 1-Apr-22

Plate buttons 2.30                                  2.00 2.35           -          2.35            exempt 1-Apr-22

Operator booking Registers 2.20                                  2.00 2.25           -          2.25            exempt 1-Apr-22

CRB admin fee 5.75                                  2.00 5.85           -          5.85            exempt 1-Apr-22

Insurance or 3rd party letters 25.65                                2.00 26.15         -          26.15          exempt 1-Apr-22

Insurance Correspondence 76.90                                2.00 78.45         78.45          exempt 1-Apr-22

Set by Licensing Committee

Set by Licensing Committee

Set by Licensing Committee

Set by Licensing Committee

Set by Licensing Committee

Set by Licensing Committee

Set by Licensing Committee

Set by Licensing Committee

Set by Licensing Committee

Set by Licensing Committee

Set by Licensing Committee

Set by Licensing Committee
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Appendix A

2022/23 % 2022/23 Vat 2022/23 Vat Date of Discounted 

Gross inc Gross included Net Rate Fee Rates/Off Peak

Fees 2.0% Fees in fee Fee Increase (where

£ £ applicable)

BURNLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL INCOME TARIFF FROM 1ST APRIL 2022

THE LICENSING ACT 2003 - FEES & CHARGES

Grant of Personal Licence 37.00                                Statutory 37.00         -          37.00          exempt

Replacement of lost/stolen licence 10.50                                Statutory 10.50         -          10.50          exempt

Minor Variations 89.00                                Statutory 89.00         -          89.00          exempt

Premises Licences - Up to a Capacity of 5,000 persons

Grant/Variation

Rateable Value

Band A - No Rateable Value 100.00                              Statutory 100.00       -          100.00        exempt

Band A - less than £4,300 100.00                              Statutory 100.00       -          100.00        exempt

Band B - £4,300 to £33,000 190.00                              Statutory 190.00       -          190.00        exempt

Band C - £33,001 to £87,000 315.00                              Statutory 315.00       -          315.00        exempt

Band D - £87,001 to £125,000 450.00                              Statutory 450.00       -          450.00        exempt

Band E - Over £125,000 635.00                              Statutory 635.00       -          635.00        exempt

Annual Fee

Rateable Value

Band A - No Rateable Value 70.00                                Statutory 70.00         -          70.00          exempt

Band A - less than £4,300 70.00                                Statutory 70.00         -          70.00          exempt

Band B - £4,300 to £33,000 180.00                              Statutory 180.00       -          180.00        exempt

Band C - £33,001 to £87,000 295.00                              Statutory 295.00       -          295.00        exempt

Band D - £87,001 to £125,000 320.00                              Statutory 320.00       -          320.00        exempt

Band E - Over £125,000 350.00                              Statutory 350.00       -          350.00        exempt

Premises  Licences - Additional Fees where Capacity exceeds

5,000 persons

Initial Fee

Occupancy:

5,000 - 9,999 1,000.00                           Statutory 1,000.00    -          1,000.00     exempt

10,000 - 14,999 2,000.00                           Statutory 2,000.00    -          2,000.00     exempt

15,000 - 19,999 4,000.00                           Statutory 4,000.00    -          4,000.00     exempt

20,000 - 29,999 8,000.00                           Statutory 8,000.00    -          8,000.00     exempt

30,000 - 39,999 16,000.00                         Statutory 16,000.00  -          16,000.00   exempt

40,000 - 49,999 24,000.00                         Statutory 24,000.00  -          24,000.00   exempt

50,000 - 59,999 32,000.00                         Statutory 32,000.00  -          32,000.00   exempt

60,000 - 69,999 40,000.00                         Statutory 40,000.00  -          40,000.00   exempt

70,000 - 79,999 48,000.00                         Statutory 48,000.00  -          48,000.00   exempt

80,000 - 89,999 56,000.00                         Statutory 56,000.00  -          56,000.00   exempt

Over 90,000 64,000.00                         Statutory 64,000.00  -          64,000.00   exempt
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Gross inc Gross included Net Rate Fee Rates/Off Peak
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BURNLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL INCOME TARIFF FROM 1ST APRIL 2022

Annual Fee

Occupancy:

5,000 - 9,999 500.00                              Statutory 500.00       -          500.00        exempt

10,000 - 14,999 1,000.00                           Statutory 1,000.00    -          1,000.00     exempt

15,000 - 19,999 2,000.00                           Statutory 2,000.00    -          2,000.00     exempt

20,000 - 29,999 4,000.00                           Statutory 4,000.00    -          4,000.00     exempt

30,000 - 39,999 8,000.00                           Statutory 8,000.00    -          8,000.00     exempt

40,000 - 49,999 12,000.00                         Statutory 12,000.00  -          12,000.00   exempt

50,000 - 59,999 16,000.00                         Statutory 16,000.00  -          16,000.00   exempt

60,000 - 69,999 20,000.00                         Statutory 20,000.00  -          20,000.00   exempt

70,000 - 79,999 24,000.00                         Statutory 24,000.00  -          24,000.00   exempt

80,000 - 89,999 28,000.00                         Statutory 28,000.00  -          28,000.00   exempt

Over 90,000 32,000.00                         Statutory 32,000.00  -          32,000.00   exempt

Premises  Licences - Exclusively / Primarily supplying Alcohol

Initial Fee

Rateable Value

Band D - £87,001 to £125,000 : 2 x the Premises Licence 900.00                              Statutory 900.00       -          900.00        exempt

Band E - over £125,000 : 3 x the Premises Licence 1,905.00                           Statutory 1,905.00    -          1,905.00     exempt

Annual Fee - Exclusively/Primarily supplying Alcohol

Rateable Value

Band D - £87,001 to £125,000 : 2 x the Premises Licence 640.00                              Statutory 640.00       -          640.00        exempt

Band E - over £125,000 : 3 x the Premises Licence 1,050.00                           Statutory 1,050.00    -          1,050.00     exempt

Annual Fee

Rateable Value

Band A - No Rateable Value 100.00                              Statutory 100.00       -          100.00        exempt

Band A - less than £4,300 100.00                              Statutory 100.00       -          100.00        exempt

Band B - £4,300 to £33,000 190.00                              Statutory 190.00       -          190.00        exempt

Band C - £33,001 to £87,000 315.00                              Statutory 315.00       -          315.00        exempt

Band D - £87,001 to £125,000 450.00                              Statutory 450.00       -          450.00        exempt

Band E - Over £125,000 635.00                              Statutory 635.00       -          635.00        exempt
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BURNLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL INCOME TARIFF FROM 1ST APRIL 2022

Premises Licenses - Other

Annual Fee

Application

S.25 - Theft, loss etc. of premises licence or summary 10.50                                Statutory 10.50         -          10.50          exempt

S.29 - Application for a provisional statement where premises being built 315.00                              Statutory 315.00       -          315.00        exempt

S.33 - Notification of change of name or address 10.50                                Statutory 10.50         -          10.50          exempt

S.37 - Application to vary licence to specify individual as premises supervisor 23.00                                Statutory 23.00         -          23.00          exempt

S.42 - Application for transfer of premises licence 23.00                                Statutory 23.00         -          23.00          exempt

S.47 - Interim authority notice following death etc. of licence holder 23.00                                Statutory 23.00         -          23.00          exempt

S.79 - Theft, loss etc. of certificate or summary 10.50                                Statutory 10.50         -          10.50          exempt

S.82 - Notification of change of name or alteration of rules of club 10.50                                Statutory 10.50         -          10.50          exempt

S.83(1) / (2) - Change of relevant registered address of club 10.50                                Statutory 10.50         -          10.50          exempt

S.100 - Temporary event notice 21.00                                Statutory 21.00         -          21.00          exempt

S.100 - Late Temporary event notice 21.00                                Statutory 21.00         -          21.00          exempt

S.110 - Theft, loss etc. of temporary event notice 10.50                                Statutory 10.50         -          10.50          exempt

S.117 - Application for a grant or renewal of personal licence (10 yrs) 37.00                                Statutory 37.00         -          37.00          exempt

S.126 - Theft, loss etc. of personal licence 10.50                                Statutory 10.50         -          10.50          exempt

S.127 - Duty to notify change of name or address 10.50                                Statutory 10.50         -          10.50          exempt

S.178 - Right of freeholder etc. to be notified of licensing matters 21.00                                Statutory 21.00         -          21.00          exempt

Gambling Premises

Bingo Premises

New & Provisional Statement 2,705.00                           2.00 2,759.00    -          2,759.00     exempt 1-Apr-22

Annual Fee 1,000.00                           MAX 1,000.00    -          1,000.00     exempt n/a MAX

Licence for Provisional Statement Holder 992.00                              2.00 1,012.00    -          1,012.00     exempt 1-Apr-22

Variation 1,325.00                           2.00 1,352.00    -          1,352.00     exempt 1-Apr-22

Transfer 992.00                              2.00 1,012.00    -          1,012.00     exempt 1-Apr-22

Re-instatement 1,200.00                           MAX 1,200.00    -          1,200.00     exempt n/a MAX

Copy Licence 25.00                                MAX 25.00         -          25.00          exempt n/a MAX

Notification of Change 50.00                                MAX 50.00         -          50.00          exempt n/a MAX

Note: MAX denotes that the fee is currently at the statutory maximum

Rounded to nearest £1
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BURNLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL INCOME TARIFF FROM 1ST APRIL 2022

Betting Premises

New & Provisional Statement 2,815.00                           2.00 2,871.00    -          2,871.00     exempt 1-Apr-22

Annual Fee 600.00                              MAX 600.00       -          600.00        exempt n/a MAX

Licence for Provisional Statement Holder 992.00                              2.00 1,012.00    -          1,012.00     exempt 1-Apr-22

Variation 1,325.00                           2.00 1,352.00    -          1,352.00     exempt 1-Apr-22

Transfer 992.00                              2.00 1,012.00    -          1,012.00     exempt 1-Apr-22

Re-instatement 1,200.00                           MAX 1,200.00    -          1,200.00     exempt n/a MAX

Copy Licence 25.00                                MAX 25.00         -          25.00          exempt n/a MAX

Notification of Change 50.00                                MAX 50.00         -          50.00          exempt n/a MAX

Betting Premises (Tracks)

New & Provisional Statement 2,500.00                           MAX 2,500.00    -          2,500.00     exempt n/a MAX

Annual Fee 1,000.00                           MAX 1,000.00    -          1,000.00     exempt 1-Apr-22 MAX

Licence for Provisional Statement Holder 950.00                              MAX 950.00       -          950.00        exempt n/a MAX

Variation 1,250.00                           MAX 1,250.00    -          1,250.00     exempt n/a MAX

Transfer 950.00                              MAX 950.00       -          950.00        exempt 1-Apr-22 MAX

Re-instatement 950.00                              MAX 950.00       -          950.00        exempt 1-Apr-22 MAX

Copy Licence 25.00                                MAX 25.00         -          25.00          exempt n/a MAX

Notification of Change 50.00                                MAX 50.00         -          50.00          exempt n/a MAX

Family Entertainment Centre

New & Provisional Statement 2,000.00                           MAX 2,000.00    -          2,000.00     exempt n/a MAX

Annual Fee 750.00                              MAX 750.00       -          750.00        exempt n/a MAX

Licence for Provisional Statement Holder 950.00                              MAX 950.00       -          950.00        exempt n/a MAX

Variation 1,000.00                           MAX 1,000.00    -          1,000.00     exempt n/a MAX

Transfer 950.00                              MAX 950.00       -          950.00        exempt n/a MAX

Re-instatement 950.00                              MAX 950.00       -          950.00        exempt n/a MAX

Copy Licence 25.00                                MAX 25.00         -          25.00          exempt n/a MAX

Notification of Change 50.00                                MAX 50.00         -          50.00          exempt n/a MAX

exempt
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BURNLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL INCOME TARIFF FROM 1ST APRIL 2022

Adult Gaming Centre

New & Provisional Statement 2,000.00                           MAX 2,000.00    -          2,000.00     exempt n/a MAX

Annual Fee 1,000.00                           MAX 1,000.00    -          1,000.00     exempt n/a MAX

Licence for Provisional Statement Holder 992.00                              2.00 1,012.00    -          1,012.00     exempt 1-Apr-22

Variation 1,000.00                           MAX 1,000.00    -          1,000.00     exempt n/a MAX

Transfer 992.00                              2.00 1,012.00    -          1,012.00     exempt 1-Apr-22

Re-instatement 1,200.00                           MAX 1,200.00    -          1,200.00     exempt n/a MAX

Copy Licence 25.00                                MAX 25.00         -          25.00          exempt n/a MAX

Notification of Change 50.00                                MAX 50.00         -          50.00          exempt n/a MAX

Lotteries

Small Society Lottery Grant 40.00                                Statutory 40.00         -          40.00          exempt

Small Society Lottery Annual Fee 20.00                                Statutory 20.00         -          20.00          exempt

Gaming in Pubs and Clubs

Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Notification 50.00                                Statutory 50.00         -          50.00          exempt

Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permit (existing operator) 100.00                              Statutory 100.00       -          100.00        exempt

Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permit (in all other cases) 150.00                              Statutory 150.00       -          150.00        exempt

Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permit Variation 100.00                              Statutory 100.00       -          100.00        exempt

Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permit Transfer 25.00                                Statutory 25.00         -          25.00          exempt

Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permit Change of Name 25.00                                Statutory 25.00         -          25.00          exempt

Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permit Copy of Permit 15.00                                Statutory 15.00         -          15.00          exempt

Club Gaming Machine Permit Grant 200.00                              Statutory 200.00       -          200.00        exempt

Club Gaming Machine Permit Grant (Existing Club Premises Cert. Holder) 100.00                              Statutory 100.00       -          100.00        exempt

Club Gaming Machine Permit Grant (Club Prem. Cert. Holder with current Part 2 or

3 Licence) 100.00                              Statutory 100.00       -          100.00        exempt

Club Gaming Machine Permit Existing Operator Grant 100.00                              Statutory 100.00       -          100.00        exempt

Club Gaming Machine Permit Variation 100.00                              Statutory 100.00       -          100.00        exempt

Club Gaming Machine Permit Renewal 200.00                              Statutory 200.00       -          200.00        exempt

Club Gaming Machine Permit Renewal (Club Premises Cert. Holder) 100.00                              Statutory 100.00       -          100.00        exempt

Club Gaming Machine Permit Copy Permit 15.00                                Statutory 15.00         -          15.00          exempt

Club Gaming Permit Grant 200.00                              Statutory 200.00       -          200.00        exempt

Club Gaming Permit Grant (Club Prems. Cert. Holder with current Part 2 or 3

Licence) 100.00                              Statutory 100.00       -          100.00        exempt

Club Gaming Permit Grant (Existing Operator) 100.00                              Statutory 100.00       -          100.00        exempt

Club Gaming Permit Variation 100.00                              Statutory 100.00       -          100.00        exempt

Club Gaming Permit Renewal 200.00                              Statutory 200.00       -          200.00        exempt

Club Gaming Permit Renewal (Club Premises Certificate Holder) 100.00                              Statutory 100.00       -          100.00        exempt

Club Gaming Permit Copy Certificate 15.00                                Statutory 15.00         -          15.00          exempt

Annual fee for all Gaming Machine Permits 50.00                                Statutory 50.00         -          50.00          exempt
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Appendix A

2022/23 % 2022/23 Vat 2022/23 Vat Date of Discounted 

Gross inc Gross included Net Rate Fee Rates/Off Peak

Fees 2.0% Fees in fee Fee Increase (where

£ £ applicable)

BURNLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL INCOME TARIFF FROM 1ST APRIL 2022

LOCAL AIR POLLUTION PREVENTION & CONTROL (LAPPC)

Reduced fee activities are: Service Stations, Vehicle Refinishers, Dry Cleaners

and Small Waste Oil Burners under 0.4 MW.

Application Fee

Standard Process 1,650.00                           Statutory 1,650.00    -          1,650.00     zero

Additional fee for operating without a permit 1,188.00                           Statutory 1,188.00    -          1,188.00     zero

PVRI, SWOBs and Dry Cleaners reduced fee activities 155.00                              Statutory 155.00       -          155.00        zero

PVR I & II combined 257.00                              Statutory 257.00       -          257.00        zero

Other reduced fee activities 362.00                              Statutory 362.00       -          362.00        zero

Reduced fee activities: Additional fee for operating without a permit 71.00                                Statutory 71.00         -          71.00          zero

Mobile screening & crushing plant for the 1st & 2nd applications 1,650.00                           Statutory 1,650.00    -          1,650.00     zero

For the 3rd to 7th applications 985.00                              Statutory 985.00       -          985.00        zero

For the 8th and subsequent applications 498.00                              Statutory 498.00       -          498.00        zero

Note: where an application for any of the above is for a combined Part B and

waste application, add an extra £297 to the above amounts

Annual Subsistence Charge

Standard process Low

(+ £99 if permit for combined Part B & waste installation) 772.00                              Statutory 772.00       -          772.00        zero

Standard process Medium

(+ £149 if permit for combined Part B & waste installation) 1,161.00                           Statutory 1,161.00    -          1,161.00     zero

Standard process High

(+ £198 if permit for combined Part B & waste installation) 1,747.00                           Statutory 1,747.00    -          1,747.00     zero

Reduced Fee activities - Low 79.00                                Statutory 79.00         -          79.00          zero

Reduced Fee activities  - Medium 158.00                              Statutory 158.00       -          158.00        zero

Reduced Fee activities  - High 237.00                              Statutory 237.00       -          237.00        zero

PVR I & II combined - Low 113.00                              Statutory 113.00       -          113.00        zero

PVR I & II combined - Medium 226.00                              Statutory 226.00       -          226.00        zero

PVR I & II combined - High 341.00                              Statutory 341.00       -          341.00        zero

Other reduced fee activities - Low 228.00                              Statutory 228.00       -          228.00        zero

Other reduced fee activities - Medium 365.00                              Statutory 365.00       -          365.00        zero

Other reduced fee activities - High 548.00                              Statutory 548.00       -          548.00        zero

Mobile screening & crushing plant for 1st & 2nd permits - Low 626.00                              Statutory 626.00       -          626.00        zero

Mobile screening & crushing plant for 1st & 2nd permits - Medium 1,034.00                           Statutory 1,034.00    -          1,034.00     zero

Mobile screening & crushing plant for 1st & 2nd permits - High 1,551.00                           Statutory 1,551.00    -          1,551.00     zero

For the 3rd to 7th permits - Low 385.00                              Statutory 385.00       -          385.00        zero

For the 3rd to 7th permits - Medium 617.00                              Statutory 617.00       -          617.00        zero

For the 3rd to 7th permits - High 924.00                              Statutory 924.00       -          924.00        zero

For the 8th and subsequent permits - Low 198.00                              Statutory 198.00       -          198.00        zero

For the 8th and subsequent permits - Medium 314.00                              Statutory 314.00       -          314.00        zero

For the 8th and subsequent permits - High 473.00                              Statutory 473.00       -          473.00        zero

Late payment fee 52.00                                Statutory 52.00         -          52.00          zero

Note: Where a Part B Installation is subject to reporting under the E-PRTR

Regulation, add an extra £99 to the above amounts

Transfer and Surrender

Standard process transfer 162.00                              Statutory 162.00       -          162.00        zero

Standard process partial transfer 476.00                              Statutory 476.00       -          476.00        zero

New operator at low risk reduced fee activity 75.00                                Statutory 75.00         -          75.00          zero

Surrender: all Part B activities -                                    Statutory -             -          -              zero

Reduced fee activities: transfer -                                    Statutory -             -          -              zero
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Appendix A

2022/23 % 2022/23 Vat 2022/23 Vat Date of Discounted 

Gross inc Gross included Net Rate Fee Rates/Off Peak

Fees 2.0% Fees in fee Fee Increase (where

£ £ applicable)

BURNLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL INCOME TARIFF FROM 1ST APRIL 2022

Reduced fee activities: partial transfer 45.00                                Statutory 45.00         -          45.00          zero

Temporary transfer for mobiles

First transfer 51.00                                Statutory 51.00         -          51.00          zero

Repeat following enforcement or warning 51.00                                Statutory 51.00         -          51.00          zero

Substantial Change

Standard process 1,005.00                           Statutory 1,005.00    -          1,005.00     zero

Standard process where the substantial change results in a new PPC activity 1,579.00                           Statutory 1,579.00    -          1,579.00     zero

Reduced fee activities 98.00                                Statutory 98.00         -          98.00          zero
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Appendix A

2022/23 % 2022/23 Vat 2022/23 Vat Date of Discounted 

Gross inc Gross included Net Rate Fee Rates/Off Peak

Fees 2.0% Fees in fee Fee Increase (where

£ £ applicable)

BURNLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL INCOME TARIFF FROM 1ST APRIL 2022

LAPPC mobile plant charges

Application Fee - 1 permit 1,650.00                           Statutory 1,650.00    -          1,650.00     zero

Application Fee - 2 permits 1,650.00                           Statutory 1,650.00    -          1,650.00     zero

Application Fee - 3 permits 985.00                              Statutory 985.00       -          985.00        zero

Application Fee - 4 permits 985.00                              Statutory 985.00       -          985.00        zero

Application Fee - 5 permits 985.00                              Statutory 985.00       -          985.00        zero

Application Fee - 6 permits 985.00                              Statutory 985.00       -          985.00        zero

Application Fee - 7 permits 985.00                              Statutory 985.00       -          985.00        zero

Application Fee - 8 permits and over 498.00                              Statutory 498.00       -          498.00        zero

Subsistence Fee - 1 permit - Low 626.00                              Statutory 626.00       -          626.00        zero

Subsistence Fee - 2 permits - Low 626.00                              Statutory 626.00       -          626.00        zero

Subsistence Fee - 3 permits - Low 385.00                              Statutory 385.00       -          385.00        zero

Subsistence Fee - 4 permits - Low 385.00                              Statutory 385.00       -          385.00        zero

Subsistence Fee - 5 permits - Low 385.00                              Statutory 385.00       -          385.00        zero

Subsistence Fee - 6 permits - Low 385.00                              Statutory 385.00       -          385.00        zero

Subsistence Fee - 7 permits - Low 385.00                              Statutory 385.00       -          385.00        zero

Subsistence Fee - 8 permits and over - Low 198.00                              Statutory 198.00       -          198.00        zero

Subsistence Fee - 1 permit - Med 1,034.00                           Statutory 1,034.00    -          1,034.00     zero

Subsistence Fee - 2 permits - Med 1,034.00                           Statutory 1,034.00    -          1,034.00     zero

Subsistence Fee - 3 permits - Med 617.00                              Statutory 617.00       -          617.00        zero

Subsistence Fee - 4 permits - Med 617.00                              Statutory 617.00       -          617.00        zero

Subsistence Fee - 5 permits - Med 617.00                              Statutory 617.00       -          617.00        zero

Subsistence Fee - 6 permits - Med 617.00                              Statutory 617.00       -          617.00        zero

Subsistence Fee - 7 permits - Med 617.00                              Statutory 617.00       -          617.00        zero

Subsistence Fee - 8 permits and over - Med 314.00                              Statutory 314.00       -          314.00        zero

Subsistence Fee - 1 permit - High 1,551.00                           Statutory 1,551.00    -          1,551.00     zero

Subsistence Fee - 2 permits - High 1,551.00                           Statutory 1,551.00    -          1,551.00     zero

Subsistence Fee - 3 permits - High 924.00                              Statutory 924.00       -          924.00        zero

Subsistence Fee - 4 permits - High 924.00                              Statutory 924.00       -          924.00        zero

Subsistence Fee - 5 permits - High 924.00                              Statutory 924.00       -          924.00        zero

Subsistence Fee - 6 permits - High 924.00                              Statutory 924.00       -          924.00        zero

Subsistence Fee - 7 permits - High 924.00                              Statutory 924.00       -          924.00        zero

Subsistence Fee - 8 permits and over - High 473.00                              Statutory 473.00       -          473.00        zero
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Appendix A

2022/23 % 2022/23 Vat 2022/23 Vat Date of Discounted 

Gross inc Gross included Net Rate Fee Rates/Off Peak

Fees 2.0% Fees in fee Fee Increase (where

£ £ applicable)

BURNLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL INCOME TARIFF FROM 1ST APRIL 2022

LOCAL AUTHORITY - INTEGRATED POLLUTION PREVENTION AND

CONTROL LA-IPPC

Note: Every subsistence charge in the fees below includes the

additional £99 charge to cover LA extra costs in dealing with

reporting under the E-PRTR Regulation

Application 3,363.00                           Statutory 3,363.00    -          3,363.00     zero

Additional fee for operating without a permit 1,188.00                           Statutory 1,188.00    -          1,188.00     zero

Annual Subsistence - Low 1,343.00                           Statutory 1,343.00    -          1,343.00     zero

Annual Subsistence - Medium 1,507.00                           Statutory 1,507.00    -          1,507.00     zero

Annual Subsistence - High 2,230.00                           Statutory 2,230.00    -          2,230.00     zero

Late payment fee 52.00                                Statutory 52.00         -          52.00          zero

Substantial variation 1,368.00                           Statutory 1,368.00    -          1,368.00     zero

Transfer 235.00                              Statutory 235.00       -          235.00        zero

Partial Transfer 698.00                              Statutory 698.00       -          698.00        zero

Surrender 698.00                              Statutory 698.00       -          698.00        zero

Environment Agency Subsistence Fees for Discharge to Controlled

Waters

Charge Band A - Where permit conditions contain numerical water

discharge limits other than for the pollutants or parameters listed in

 bands B and C 2,270.00                           Statutory 2,270.00    -          2,270.00     zero

Charge Band B - Where permit conditions contain numerical water

discharge limits for BOD, COD(3) or ammonia 760.00                              Statutory 760.00       -          760.00        zero

Charge Band C - Where permit conditions contain numerical limits for

water flow, volume, suspended solids, pH, temperature, or oil or

grease 222.00                              Statutory 222.00       -          222.00        zero

Charge Band D - Where conditions are included in a permit which do

not fall within any of the descriptions in bands A-C (e.g. descriptive

conditions) 66.00                                Statutory 66.00         -          66.00          zero
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2022/23 % 2022/23 Vat 2022/23 Vat Date of Discounted 

Gross inc Gross included Net Rate Fee Rates/Off Peak

Fees 2.0% Fees in fee Fee Increase (where

£ £ applicable)

BURNLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL INCOME TARIFF FROM 1ST APRIL 2022

Private Water Supply Sampling

Sampling Visit per hour (to max of £100) 32.00                                2.00 33.00         -          33.00          zero 1-Apr-22

Risk Assessment  Visit per hour (to max of £500) 32.00                                2.00 33.00         -          33.00          zero 1-Apr-22

Investigation Visit per hour (to max of £100) 32.00                                2.00 33.00         -          33.00          zero 1-Apr-22

Temporary Authorisation to Breach Standard (to max of £100) 32.00                                2.00 33.00         -          33.00          zero 1-Apr-22

Domestic Supply Sample (to max of £25) 25.00                                2.00 26.00         -          26.00          zero 1-Apr-22

Commercial Supply Monitoring Sample (to max of £100) 54.00                                2.00 55.00         -          55.00          zero 1-Apr-22

Commercial Supply Audit Sample (to max of £500)

Environmental Health

FHRS Re-rating Visit (on-line application) 113.10                              2.00 115.35       -              115.35        zero 1-Apr-22

FHRS Re-rating Visit (posting application) 120.80                              2.00 123.20       -              123.20        zero 1-Apr-22

Tattooist/Skin Piercing Rating Scheme Initial Visit & Training 109.85                              2.00 112.05       -              112.05        zero 1-Apr-22

Tattooist/Skin Piercing Rating Scheme Revisit 54.95                                2.00 56.05         -              56.05          zero 1-Apr-22

Tattooist/Skin Piercing Rating Scheme Annual Inspection 65.90                                2.00 67.20         -              67.20          zero 1-Apr-22

Pre Licence/Registration/Permit Advisory Visit 69.20                                2.00 70.60         -              70.60          zero 1-Apr-22

Data Protection Act Letters 19.80                                2.00 20.20         -              20.20          zero 1-Apr-22

Hourly rate for business advice/guidance 28.55                                2.00 29.10         -              29.10          zero 1-Apr-22

Range from £45 to £500 depending on parameters sampled
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